
CamScanner

https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


“Say No To Corruption” 

Government of Pakistan 

Ministry of Communications 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

  Invitation for Bids 

OPERATION, MANAGMENET AND MAINTENANCE OF 06 PACKAGES OF 
TUNNELS ALONGWITH ALLIED FACILITIES ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY AND 

EXPRESSWAYS TILL 30TH JUNE 2025 

Reference: IFB Notice for subject procurement published in National 
Newspapers and uploaded on NHA & PPRA Websites dated  

28-05.2024. 
                    

    It is informed to all concerned bid  submission date for  subject 

procurement has been extended and Technical & Financial  Bids  under 

Single  Stage  Two  Envelopes  basis shall now be received  on  

05th  July,  2024 till  1100 hours. Technical bids shall be opened on the 

same day at 1130 hours at Auditorium NHA-HQ. 

2.     All other terms and conditions of IFB shall remain unchanged.  

 

3.     This corrigendum-I Notice is also available on NHA & PPRA 
websites. 

 
  

GENERAL MANAGER (REVENUE) 

27-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad 

Tel: 051-9032843, 051-9262153, Fax: 051-9261116 
Websites: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk & www.ppra.org.pk  

 

http://www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/


 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

INVITATION FOR BID 
 

PROCUREMENT OF OPERATION, MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE (OM&M) 
CONTRACTS FOR SIX (06) PACKAGES OF TUNNELS ALONG WITH ALLIED 

FACILITIES ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND EXPRESSWAY TILL 30.06.2025 
 

1. National Highway Authority (NHA) invites bids from the prospective bidders 

registered with income tax and Sales tax department and who are on Active 
Taxpayer List of the Federal Board of Revenue and registered with Pakistan 

Engineering Council having valid certificate of category O-4 or above for 
OPERATION, MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE (OM&M) OF SIX (06) 
PACKAGES OF TUNNELS ALONG WITH ALLIED FACILITIES ON NATIONAL 

HIGHWAYS AND EXPRESSWAY TILL 30.06.2025 as under:  

2.  

 

 

 

 
3. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of 

procurement (Single stage- Two envelop procedure), submission of bid, Bid 
security, Bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria etc. can be downloaded 
free of cost from the NHA website mentioned below from 29th May, 2024 

Prospective bidders are also advised to follow the below mentioned website for 
updates of schedule and addendum(s), if any. 
 

4. Debarred/Blacklisted firms are not eligible to participate in the bidding 
 

 

5. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding documents, 
must reach at the address mentioned below, on or before 14th June, 2024 at 

11:00 Hrs. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 Hrs. 
  

 

 

6. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk. 
 

 

 

S.No Packages Tunnel Name 

Number 

of 
Tunnels 

Location/RD 
Length of 

Tunnels 

1 
TAF-ATB- 

(T# 1&2)-(E-35) 
2024-25 

ABBOTTABAD 
Tunnel 1 (E-35) 

2 

K73+260 to K75+025 1990 Meter 

ZK73+316 to ZK75+040 2084 Meter 

ABBOTTABAD 
Tunnel 2 (E-35) 

K78+260to K78+660 400 Meter , 

ZK78+253 to ZK78+625 372 Meter 

2 
TAF-MSR-(T#3)-  
(E-35) 2024-25 

Manshera (E-35) 1 K100+922 to K103+450 2528 Meter 

3 
TAF-KBT-T# 
(4,5,6)-(E-35) 

2024-25 

Karmong 
Battal 

Thakot (E-35) 
3 

K136+227 to K136+669 442 Meter 

K144+874 to K147+780 2906 Meter 

K176+150 to K176+765 615 Meter 

4 
TAF-LTP-(N-45)-

2024-25 
Lowari Tunnel  

(N-45) 
2 

KM 218+000 to KM 226+580 8500 Meter 

KM 227+000 to KM 228+900 1900 Meter  

5 
TAF-KOH-(N-55)-

2024-25 
 Kohat Tunnel 

(N-55) 
1  KM-1178+300 to KM-1180+185 1855 Meter 

6 
TAF-ATTB-(N-35) 

2024-25 

Atta Abad Lake 
Hunza N-35  

(KKH) 
5 

KM 654+890 to KM 655+352 
KM 655+420 to KM 658+780 
KM 658+875 to KM 659+070 
KM 659+545 to KM 662+281 
KM 662+754 to KM 663+164 

435 Meter 
3,360 Meter 
195 Meter 

2,736 Meter 
410  Meter 

GENERAL MANAGER (REVENUE) 

National Highway Authority 
28-Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad 

Phone: 051-9262153,  

051-9260190 & 051-9032843 

        Website: www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/

	36nha17-227
	36nha146-57
	36nha146-57
	36nha295-146


